

C AVE: 6TH ST TO US 97
 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON
 PROJECT # W66081

BID RESULTS

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 6/5/2019

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 64500 OB RILEY RD BEND, OR 97703		BAR SEVEN A COMPANIES 1060 SE LAKE RD REDMOND, OR 97756						
ITEMS				UNIT	QNTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$38,225.00		\$38,225.00		\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00			
2	Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00			
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,665.00	\$5,665.00			
4	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00			
5	Removal of Surfacing	SY	650	\$10.00		\$6,500.00		\$6.30	\$4,095.00	\$18.00	\$11,700.00			
6	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	Foot	2,200	\$1.50		\$3,300.00		\$0.90	\$1,980.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00			
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00			
8	General Excavation	LS	1	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$35,800.00	\$35,800.00	\$60,535.00	\$60,535.00			
9	8 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	100	\$45.00		\$4,500.00		\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$83.00	\$8,300.00			
10	Relocate Air Release Valve	Each	1	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00			
11	Concrete Inlets, Double Grate	Each	4	\$1,800.00		\$7,200.00		\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,746.25	\$10,985.00			
12	Concrete Inlets, Curb Opening	Each	3	\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00			
13	Adjusting Boxes	Each	5	\$250.00		\$1,250.00		\$190.00	\$950.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00			
14	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	Each	2	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$400.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00			
15	Trench Resurfacing	SY	25	\$40.00		\$1,000.00		\$39.00	\$975.00	\$255.00	\$6,375.00			
16	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 1.5 Inch Depth	SY	3,550	\$5.00		\$17,750.00		\$4.00	\$14,200.00	\$5.25	\$18,637.50			
17	Aggregate Base, 4 Inches Thick	SY	935	\$14.00		\$13,090.00		\$11.00	\$10,285.00	\$18.00	\$16,830.00			
18	Aggregate Base, 6 Inches Thick	SY	135	\$25.00		\$3,375.00		\$31.00	\$4,185.00	\$22.00	\$2,970.00			
19	Aggregate Base, 8 Inches Thick	SY	1,400	\$18.00		\$25,200.00		\$18.75	\$26,250.00	\$24.00	\$33,600.00			
20	Level 3, 3/8 Inch Dense ACP Mixture	Ton	575	\$100.00		\$57,500.00		\$92.60	\$53,245.00	\$99.60	\$57,270.00			
21	Concrete Walks	SF	8,100	\$5.00		\$40,500.00		\$4.40	\$35,640.00	\$8.25	\$66,825.00			
22	Concrete Driveways	SF	1,200	\$8.00		\$9,600.00		\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$11.50	\$13,800.00			
23	Concrete Curb	Foot	2,100	\$15.00		\$31,500.00		\$10.60	\$22,260.00	\$18.60	\$39,060.00			
24	Truncated Dome Detectable Warning Surface	SF	110	\$50.00		\$5,500.00		\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$52.20	\$5,742.00			
25	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SF	90	\$15.00		\$1,350.00		\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$26.75	\$2,407.50			
26	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00			
27	Rock Mulch	Ton	165	\$36.00		\$5,940.00		\$32.00	\$5,280.00	\$50.00	\$8,250.00			
28	Remove Chain Link Fence	Foot	130	\$7.00		\$910.00		\$4.80	\$624.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00			
29	Chain Link Fence, 4 Ft.	Foot	190	\$30.00		\$5,700.00		\$31.20	\$5,928.00	\$36.00	\$6,840.00			
30	Relocate Chain Link Fence	Foot	20	\$70.00		\$1,400.00		\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00			
31	Chlorinate and Test	LS	1	\$2,250.00		\$2,250.00		\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00			
				TOTAL =		\$372,040.00		TOTAL =		\$327,607.00		TOTAL =		\$590,342.00